AN
Department

for Environment
Food & Rural Affairs

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE

Contract Change Note Number

CCN1

Contract Reference Number and Title

Ecm_58063. Mapping and Modelling of Critical
Loads and Critical Levels Exceedance 2020-24

(AQ0849)

Variation Title Additional costs & amendment to the
programme of work

Number of Pages 2

Whereas the Contractor UK Centre for Ecology & Hydrology and the Authority enteredinto a
Contract for the provision of Mapping and Modelling of Critical Loads and Critical Levels
Exceedance 2020-24 dated 13/07/2020 the “Original Contract” and now wish to amend the Origina

Contract.

Itis agreed as follows:

1. With effect from 22/10/2020 the Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Contract

Change Note:

Change Requestor/ Originator

Summary of Change

!n urgenl piece of workis required to answer

ministers’ questions regarding the impact of the
Covid-19 epidemic and the risk to UK habitats
and population from increased mercury
emissions due to increased mortality and the
temporary relaxation on operating hours and
emissions limits for crematoria.

Reason for Change

Refer to Contractor’s proposal dated 26/06/2020
attached below.

Revised Contract Price Original Contract Value £541.,408
Previous Contract Changes £0
Contract Change Note £23,050
New Contract Value £564,458

Revised Payment Schedule

Revised Specification (see AnnexA)

Revised Contract Period

Change in Contract Manager(s)

Other Changes

2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in

full force and effect.



Execution of the Contract Change Note is carried out in accordance with EU Directive 99/93
(Community framework for electronic signatures) and the Electronic Communications Act 2000.
The revised Contract is formed on the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of
its terms on the Authority’s electronic contract management system (“Bravo”).





